which are received from the income which will be received from the Hill as the right
of the Raja of Palganj, that too we are to take. Particulars as Government with
respect to this. On the said sanction being granted the above sum and besides,
amount to the extent of Rupees 15,000 (fifteen thousand) necessary for the Vakils
(charges) and other expenses, will be required. This is what was stated.

Consequent upon the statement of these particulars Mr. Maneklal Ghelabhai
proposed and Mr. Ambalal Bapubhai seconded as follows :--

This is a very good business indeed And the sum mentioned above should be paid

[...]

be affected by the agreement, Exhibit 9/a, entered into by the Government with
Anandji Kalyanji on 05.02.1965.

The Suits.

13. The suit, T.S. No. 10 of 1967 was filed on the averment that Anandji Kalyanji Trust 
had title and possession over the Parasnath Hill which had an extent of 25 sq. km. or 
roughly 16,000 (sixteen thousand) acres; that on the basis of the agreement entered 
into with the Government of Bihar, Anandji Kalyanji was in possession of the Hill and 
entitled to hold an extent of an area falling within a radius of half a kilometer of the 
tonks and temples on the top of the Hill;